1
dc718f
DEMO MANUAL DC718
 DESCRIPTION
Quick Start Guide for DC718
PScope™ software along with demonstration circuit
DC718 provides a USB based Windows PC hosted digital
data acquisition system supporting CMOS/LVTTL output

determine the time out period for resetting the DC718 if the
USB should hang. Refer to the appropriate demonstration
circuit quick start guide for details.
Problem: Collected data samples look like noise or appear
corrupted.
Solution: Make sure the proper device has been selected
in the PScope software otherwise the captured data will
not be properly interpreted.
5
dc718f
DEMO MANUAL DC718
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
1 2 C32, C35 CAP, X7R 2.2μF 10V 10% 1206 TAIYO YUDEN LMK316B7225KL-T
2 2 C39, C41 CAP, X5R 10μF 6.3V 20% 1206 TAIYO YUDEN JMK316BJ106ML-T
3 4 C33, C38, C40, C62 CAP, X7R 0.01μF 16V 10% 0603 AVX 0603YC103KAT
4 1 C36 CAP, 330μF 16V 20PCT NICHICON UPL1C331MPH6
5 1 C37 CAP, X5R 1μF 16V 20% 1206 TAIYO YUDEN EMK316BJ105MF-T
6 1 C44 CAP, X7R 1000pF 25V 10% 0603 AVX 06033C102KAT2A
7 38 C3, C4, C11 TO C31, C34,
C45 TO C50, C52 TO C59
CAP, X7R 0.1μF 16V 10% 0603 AVX 0603YC104KAT
8 1 C51 CAP, X7R, 100pF 25V 10% 0603 AVX 06033C101KAT
9 2 C1, C2 CAP, NPO 22pF 50V 10% 0603 AVX 06035A220KAT
10 2 C8, C60 CAP, X5R 0.47μF 16V 20% 0603 AVX 0603YD474MAT
11 2 C9, C10 CAP, X7R 2200pF 25V 10% 0603 AVX 06033C222KAT2A
12 1 D10 DIODE, BAT54S SCHOTTKY SOT23 DIODES INC BAT54S
13 8 D1 TO D8 LED, GRN 0603 LITE ON LTST-C190KGKT
14 1 D9 DIODE, BAT54WS SCHOTTKY SOD323 DIODES INC BAT54WS-7
15 5 G1 TO G3, G5, G7 TURRET MILL MAX 2308-2
16 1 J1 HEADER, 3×2, 2mm COMM CON 2202S-06G2
17 1 J2 HEADER, 2×7, 2mm MOLEX, 87331-1420
18 1 J6 CON, USB-B, 4 PINS, SINGLE THR. HOLE MILL-MAX, 897-30-004-90-000
19 1 J7 CONNECTOR, 20×2, 0.100 COMM CON 1116-40-G2
20 1 J9 CONNECTOR, POWER 5mm CUI INC PJ-002A-SMT
21 1 L1 CHOKE, COMMON MODE, QUAD, 5μH COILCRAFT TTDLF4500
22 1 Q1 XSTR, NPN,GP, SOT23 DIODES INC MMBT3904
23 1 Q2 XSTR, MOSFET, 8-PIN MSOP ZETEX ZXM64P02XTA
24 6 R7, R15, R16, R46, R51, R53 RES, 10k 1% 1/16W 0603 AAC CR16-1002FM
25 2 R11, R52 RES, 1.5k 1% 1/16W 0603 AAC CR16-1501FM
26 3 R12, R13, R23 RES, 22.1Ω 1% 1/16W 0603 AAC CR16-22R1FM
27 2 R14, R50 RES, 2.21k 1% 1/16W 0603 AAC CR16-2211FM
28 1 R18 RES, 47.5k 1% 1/16W 0603 AAC CR16-4752FM
29 1 R47 RES, 100Ω 1% 1/16W 0603 AAC CR16-1000FM
30 2 R20, R24 RES, 49.9Ω 1% 1/16W 0603 AAC CR16-49R9FM
31 1 R3 RES, 66.5k 1% 1/16W 0603 AAC CR16-6652FM
32 3 R33, R42, R49 RES, 33.2Ω 1% 1/16W 0603 AAC CR16-33R2FM
33 2 R35, R36 RES 2×4 ARRAY, CHIP, 100Ω, ISO ROHM MNR14E0ABJ101
34 5 R37, TO R41 RES 2×4 ARRAY, CHIP, 33Ω, ISO ROHM MNR14E0ABJ330
35 3 R4, R19, R21 RES, 4.75k 1% 1/16W 0603 AAC CR16-4751FM
36 1 R43 RES, 499Ω 1% 1/16W 0603 AAC CR16-4990FM
37 1 R5 RES, 33.2k 1% 1/16W 0603 AAC CR16-3322FM
38 3 R6, R17, R22 RES, 100k 1% 1/16W 0603 AAC CR16-1003FM
39 3 R44, R45, R48 RES, 1.00k 1% 1/16W 0603 AAC CR16-1001FM
40 10 R9 TO R10, R25 TO R32 RES, 475Ω 1% 1/16W 0603 AAC CR16-4750FM
6
dc718f
DEMO MANUAL DC718
PARTS LIST